
18 CRAIG       I017 WELCH 335,405.54 102 3,288 371,323.82 95 3,909 10.71 18.87

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    335,405.54

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 213 76,833.01

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 213 32,618.99

11 000 1000 110 239 6000 213 52,368.75

11 000 1000 120 239 1013 418 6,833.40

11 000 1000 120 239 1024 418 7,016.30

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 418 13,233.39

11 332 1000 125 239 1013 418 2,276.28

11 332 1000 125 239 1024 418 4,552.56

11 332 1000 125 239 6000 418 2,276.28

11 000 1000 131 239 1050 214 150.00

11 000 1000 133 239 1050 213 216.57

11 000 1000 133 239 1050 213 216.57

11 000 1000 133 239 6000 213 216.57

11 000 1000 141 239 1050 214 260.00

11 000 1000 141 239 6000 214 455.00

11 000 1000 142 239 1013 214 482.15

11 000 1000 142 239 1024 214 380.64

11 000 1000 142 239 1050 214 406.01

11 000 1000 143 239 1013 418 216.57

11 000 1000 143 239 1024 418 433.14

11 000 1000 143 239 1050 418 866.28

11 000 1000 143 239 6000 418 216.57

11 000 1000 150 239 1013 418 1,995.62

11 000 1000 150 239 1050 418 1,199.70

11 000 1000 150 239 6000 418 270.33

11 000 1000 150 239 8700 418 461.10

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 213 7,998.08

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 213 7,998.08

11 334 1000 213 239 6000 213 7,998.08

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 418 31,992.32

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 213 4,734.02

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 214 9.30

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 213 2,043.32

11 000 1000 231 239 6000 213 3,284.35

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 213 1,107.15

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    371,323.82

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 213 70,934.81

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 213 48,331.57

11 000 1000 110 239 6000 213 46,248.27

11 000 1000 120 239 1024 418 15,411.88

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 418 7,151.65

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 418 13,875.50

11 332 1000 125 239 1024 418 3,414.42

11 332 1000 125 239 6000 418 2,276.28

11 000 1000 131 239 1050 214 300.00

11 000 1000 131 239 6000 214 150.00

11 000 1000 133 239 1050 213 216.57

11 000 1000 133 239 1050 213 216.57

11 000 1000 133 239 6000 213 216.57

11 000 1000 141 239 1050 214 325.00

11 000 1000 141 239 1050 214 260.00

11 000 1000 141 239 6000 214 130.00

11 000 1000 142 239 1024 214 1,573.26

11 000 1000 142 239 1050 214 203.00

11 000 1000 142 239 8700 214 152.25

11 000 1000 143 239 1024 418 433.14

11 000 1000 143 239 1050 418 216.57

11 000 1000 143 239 1050 418 433.14

11 000 1000 143 239 6000 418 216.57

11 000 1000 150 239 1024 418 873.11

11 000 1000 150 239 1050 418 568.00

11 000 1000 150 239 1050 418 1,014.75

11 000 1000 150 239 6000 418 488.00

11 000 1000 150 239 8700 418 60.00

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 213 8,374.48

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 213 8,374.48

11 334 1000 213 239 6000 213 8,374.48

11 335 1000 223 239 1024 418 4,242.00

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 418 8,374.48

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 418 16,748.96

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 213 4,376.08
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Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    335,405.54

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 214 2.18

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 213 477.90

11 000 1000 232 239 6000 213 768.10

11 000 1000 241 239 1013 214 29.88

11 000 1000 241 239 1013 418 679.99

11 000 1000 241 239 1024 214 23.61

11 000 1000 241 239 1024 418 595.87

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 214 41.31

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 418 892.22

11 000 1000 241 239 6000 214 28.21

11 000 1000 241 239 6000 418 31.64

11 000 1000 241 239 8700 418 27.78

11 000 1000 242 239 1013 214 7.00

11 000 1000 242 239 1013 418 159.03

11 000 1000 242 239 1024 214 5.52

11 000 1000 242 239 1024 418 145.06

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 214 9.67

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 418 241.18

11 000 1000 242 239 6000 214 6.60

11 000 1000 242 239 6000 418 7.50

11 000 1000 242 239 8700 418 6.50

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 213 2,285.72

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 213 914.28

11 000 1000 251 239 6000 213 1,600.00

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 213 7,510.23

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 214 24.76

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 213 3,185.64

11 000 1000 253 239 6000 213 5,124.14

11 000 1000 261 239 1013 418 824.18

11 000 1000 261 239 1024 418 528.11

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 418 1,133.78

11 000 1000 261 239 6000 418 20.35

11 000 1000 261 239 8700 418 34.71

11 000 1000 262 239 1013 418 178.14

11 000 1000 262 239 1024 418 158.43

11 000 1000 262 239 1050 418 335.31

11 000 1000 263 239 1013 418 1,118.51

11 000 1000 263 239 1024 214 20.94

11 000 1000 263 239 1024 418 895.90

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    371,323.82

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 214 18.60

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 213 3,017.89

11 000 1000 231 239 6000 213 2,905.59

11 000 1000 231 239 6000 214 9.30

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 213 1,023.46

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 214 4.36

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 213 705.81

11 000 1000 232 239 6000 213 679.47

11 000 1000 232 239 6000 214 2.18

11 000 1000 241 239 1024 214 97.55

11 000 1000 241 239 1024 418 1,272.62

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 214 20.15

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 418 516.94

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 214 28.71

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 418 868.14

11 000 1000 241 239 6000 214 8.06

11 000 1000 241 239 6000 418 46.75

11 000 1000 241 239 8700 214 9.44

11 000 1000 241 239 8700 418 3.62

11 000 1000 242 239 1024 214 22.85

11 000 1000 242 239 1024 418 297.60

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 214 4.71

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 418 120.90

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 214 6.71

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 418 203.02

11 000 1000 242 239 6000 214 1.88

11 000 1000 242 239 6000 418 11.04

11 000 1000 242 239 8700 214 2.21

11 000 1000 242 239 8700 418 0.85

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 213 2,055.54

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 213 1,371.22

11 000 1000 251 239 6000 213 1,371.40

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 213 6,918.83

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 214 49.50

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 213 4,735.12

11 000 1000 253 239 6000 213 4,515.96

11 000 1000 253 239 6000 214 24.76

11 000 1000 261 239 1024 418 1,430.71

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 418 632.86
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11 000 1000 263 239 1050 418 1,858.08

11 000 1000 263 239 6000 418 27.60

11 000 1000 263 239 8700 418 47.10

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 213 183.89

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 213 78.07

11 000 1000 273 239 6000 213 125.34

11 000 1000 283 239 1013 418 98.23

11 000 1000 283 239 1024 418 104.36

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 418 140.67

11 000 1000 283 239 6000 418 51.54

11 000 1000 580 239 8700 000 583.85

11 000 1000 611 239 1050 000 334.87

11 000 1000 611 239 0000 000 184.39

11 000 1000 611 239 1050 000 172.40

11 000 1000 681 239 1050 000 90.99

11 000 2135 336 239 0000 000 5,803.42

11 000 2135 336 239 0000 000 423.05

11 000 2135 336 239 0000 000 566.58

11 000 2140 320 239 0000 000 5,156.04

11 000 2140 320 239 0000 000 1,355.00

11 000 2140 320 239 0000 000 125.00

11 000 2152 336 239 0000 000 8,734.58

11 000 2152 336 239 0000 000 157.50

11 000 2152 336 239 0000 000 346.50

11 000 2170 336 239 0000 000 1,427.70

11 000 2170 336 239 0000 000 221.00

11 000 2213 149 239 0000 418 1,397.37

11 000 2213 149 239 0000 418 460.09

11 000 2213 241 239 0000 418 86.69

11 000 2213 241 239 0000 418 27.23

11 000 2213 242 239 0000 418 20.29

11 000 2213 242 239 0000 418 6.37

11 000 2213 261 239 0000 418 105.17

11 000 2213 261 239 0000 418 34.63

11 000 2213 263 239 0000 418 142.74

11 000 2213 263 239 0000 418 47.00

11 000 2213 283 239 0000 418 40.11

11 000 2213 283 239 0000 418 13.19

11 000 2213 580 239 0000 000 70.65

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    371,323.82

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 418 1,245.65

11 000 1000 261 239 6000 418 36.75

11 000 1000 261 239 8700 418 4.52

11 000 1000 262 239 1024 418 217.90

11 000 1000 262 239 1050 418 55.07

11 000 1000 262 239 1050 418 132.69

11 000 1000 263 239 1024 418 1,941.76

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 418 858.86

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 418 1,690.52

11 000 1000 263 239 6000 418 49.86

11 000 1000 263 239 8700 418 6.13

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 213 213.77

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 213 145.62

11 000 1000 273 239 6000 213 139.37

11 000 1000 283 239 1024 214 1.84

11 000 1000 283 239 1024 418 137.72

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 214 4.72

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 418 58.71

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 418 116.69

11 000 1000 283 239 0000 963 30.89

11 000 1000 283 239 6000 418 64.96

11 000 1000 580 239 8700 000 309.54

11 000 1000 611 239 1050 000 540.27

11 000 1000 611 239 0000 000 203.39

11 000 1000 616 239 0000 000 375.10

11 000 1000 619 239 1050 000 70.17

11 000 1000 653 239 1050 000 1,840.00

11 000 1000 653 239 1050 000 1,642.99

11 000 1000 653 239 6000 000 1,656.00

11 000 1000 658 239 1050 000 223.07

11 000 1000 681 239 1050 000 1.49

11 000 1000 681 239 0000 000 159.96

11 000 2135 336 239 0000 000 1,416.00

11 000 2135 336 239 0000 000 7,663.50

11 000 2135 336 239 0000 000 357.50

11 000 2135 336 239 0000 000 373.75

11 000 2140 320 239 0000 000 8,622.50

11 000 2140 320 239 0000 000 2,772.50

11 000 2152 336 239 0000 000 15,519.80
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11 000 2213 580 239 0000 000 31.40

11 000 2213 580 239 0000 000 7.85

11 000 2213 580 239 6000 000 127.69

11 000 2213 810 239 0000 000 229.64

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 314.46

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 34.94

11 000 2240 141 239 0000 214 65.00

11 000 2240 141 239 1050 214 32.50

11 000 2240 241 239 0000 214 4.03

11 000 2240 241 239 1050 214 2.02

11 000 2240 242 239 0000 214 0.94

11 000 2240 242 239 1050 214 0.47

11 000 2330 273 239 0000 325 8.96

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    371,323.82

11 000 2152 336 239 0000 000 621.50

11 000 2152 336 239 0000 000 280.50

11 000 2170 336 239 0000 000 2,558.16

11 000 2170 336 239 0000 000 230.37

11 000 2199 149 239 8700 418 500.00

11 000 2199 241 239 8700 418 30.17

11 000 2199 242 239 8700 418 7.05

11 000 2199 261 239 8700 418 37.63

11 000 2199 263 239 8700 418 51.08

11 000 2212 860 239 2200 000 590.00

11 000 2213 131 239 1050 214 75.00

11 000 2213 196 239 0000 210 33.17

11 000 2213 196 239 0000 418 28.40

11 000 2213 231 239 0000 210 2.03

11 000 2213 231 239 1050 214 4.65

11 000 2213 232 239 0000 210 0.47

11 000 2213 232 239 1050 214 1.09

11 000 2213 241 239 0000 418 1.56

11 000 2213 242 239 0000 418 0.37

11 000 2213 253 239 1050 214 12.37

11 000 2213 580 239 0000 000 297.76

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 4,293.38

11 000 2213 860 239 1050 000 87.50

11 000 2213 860 239 1050 000 478.93

11 000 2213 860 239 6000 000 527.50

11 000 2240 141 239 1050 214 65.00

11 000 2240 241 239 1050 214 4.03

11 000 2240 242 239 1050 214 0.96

11 000 2330 273 239 0000 325 11.28

11 000 2410 616 239 0000 000 18.23

The calculation of the Maintenance of Effort for Special Education does not include Federal 
Funds.  This calculation is based on State and Local expenditures.
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